éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

2020 Population:
2024 Population:
2029 Population:
Annual Population Growth 2024 - 2029

SIC
Code

733110

517208

806202

911104

541103

832214

866107

821103

866107

653132

602103

808201

598401

809203

Business Name

USPS Blue Collection Box
Main St

Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Ikard & Newson Propane Co
Airport Rd

Polacca, AZ 86042

Hopi Health Care Center
Highway 264 Milepost 388
Polacca, AZ 86042

Village of Walpi

State Route 264

Polacca, AZ 86042

Polacca Circle M

Highway 264

Polacca, AZ 86042

Arizona Phoenix Mission
State Route 264

Polacca, AZ 86042

LDS Church Polacca Branch
Mile Marker 264

Polacca, AZ 86042

First Mesa Elementary School
Main St

Polacca, AZ 86042

First Mesa Baptist Church
Mission Rd

Polacca, AZ 86042

Hopi Dialysis Facility
Highway 264 Mile Post 388
Polacca, AZ 86042

ATM

Highway 264 & Mile 392 1/2
Polacca, AZ 86042

Hopi Health Care Center
Highway 264

Polacca, AZ 86042
AmeriGas Propane

Mile Marker 389 Old Airport Rd

Polacca, AZ 86042

DaVita Hopi Dialysis Center
Highway 264

Polacca, AZ 86042

6,395 2024 Total Sales

6,390 2024 Total Employees

6,336 Employee/Population Ratio:
-0.17% Total Number of Businesses:

Distance From

Business Type Site in Miles Employees
Kiosk 21.45N N/A
Independent 21.59 NE 3
Headquarters 21.59 NE 250
Independent 21.59 NE 6
Independent 21.59 NE 6
Independent 21.59 NE 2
Branch 21.59 NE 1
Independent 21.59 NE 41
Independent 21.59 NE 1
Independent 21.59 NE 12
Kiosk 21.59 NE N/A
Independent 21.59 NE 11
Branch 21.59 NE 4
Branch 21.59 NE 8

$178,427,000
3,035

47.50:100
121

Sales
N/A

$34,634,000

N/A

N/A

$1,340,000

$171,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$153,000

$1,184,000

$6,315,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024



éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

919906

806203

839919

873303

866107

919906

651498

733110

431101

922104

599969

801101

866107

912101

919906

999977

Distance From
Business Name Business Type Site in Miles Employees
Hopi Independent 21.59 NE 400
Highway 26 Mp 388
Polacca, AZ 86042
Emergency Dept, Hopi Health Care Center Branch 21.59 NE 4
Highway 264 Milepost 388
Polacca, AZ 86042
Hopi-Tewa Womens Coalition to End Abuse Independent 21.59 NE 5
State Route Highway
Polacca, AZ 86042
Advancing Communities Foundation Independent 21.59 NE 3
Polacca Ave
Polacca, AZ 86042
Assembly Of God Independent 21.59 NE 2
Highway 264 E
Polacca, AZ 86042
Hopi Tribe Housing Authority Branch 21.76 NE 20
Highway 264-389.8
Polacca, AZ 86042
Walpi Housing Management Independent 21.77 NE 5
Mile Post 388 Highway 264
Polacca, AZ 86042
USPS Blue Collection Box Kiosk 21.78 NE N/A
State Route 264
Polacca, AZ 86042
United States Postal Service Branch 21.78 NE 1
State Route 264
Polacca, AZ 86042
Keams Canyon Police Department Independent 21.82 NE 41
Highway 264
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Monongya Gallery Independent 21.82 N 2
Highway 264
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Womens Health Program Independent 21.82 N 8
Main St
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Independent Church Independent 21.82 N 1
Highway 264
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
US Wildland Fire Program Independent 21.82 N 5
Mile Post 35.5
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Tribe Ranger-Resource Service Branch 21.82 N 9
Mile Post 47
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Indian Affairs Bureau Independent 21.82 N 2
Dinnebito Rd
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039

Sales
N/A

$705,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$334,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$138,000

$1,402,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024



éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

919906

821103

821103

839913

874899

769902

481207

839998

811198

411914

733110

839919

823106

431101

919906

581208

Business Name

Hopi Tribe

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Mission School

Hopi Mission School Rd
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Day School

Hopi Day School Dr
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Tribal Council

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Talayumptewa, David N
Highway Route 2 Mp 46
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Bar N Septic Pumping Services LLC
Miles N Highway 264
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Cellular One

Mile Post Marker 373 Highway
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Kykotsmovi Village Admin
Plaza Way

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Silver Raina Dre

Miles North Of Hardrock Cha
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Tribe

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
USPS Blue Collection Box
Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Tutskwa Permaculture Institute Inc
Highway 264 Milepost 3711
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Public Library

Main St C/o Hopi Education
Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
United States Postal Service
Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Tribe Main Office

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Keams Canyon Cafe

Az Hwy 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034

Business Type

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Kiosk

Independent

Independent

Branch

Branch

Independent

Distance From

Site in Miles Employees
21.82 N 500
21.82 N 12
21.82 N 34
21.82 N 12
21.82 N 2
21.82 N 2
21.82 N 3
21.82 N 10
21.82 N 2
21.82 N 4
21.82 N N/A
21.82 N 5
21.82 N 2
21.82 N 2
21.82 N 450
21.84 NE 6

Sales
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$318,000

$2,779,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$349,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024



éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

541103

602103

554101

541103

599969

733110

431101

821120

598401

821120

821103

458106

866107

922301

821103

594501

Business Name

Hopi Traders

403 Highway 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
ATM

Arizona-264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Mustang Hopi Traders Inc
State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
C Store

State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
McGee's Indian Art Gallery
State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
USPS Blue Collection Box
State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
United States Postal Service
State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Cedar Unified School District
Highway 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Ferrellgas

Mile Post 402 Highway 264
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034

Cedar Public School District 25

Highway 264
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034

Cedar Public School District 25

Mile Post 408 Highway 264
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Polacca Airport-P10
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Sunlight Community Church
Mission Rd

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Bia Courthouse/Jail

Mesa View Dr

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Second Mesa Day School
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

W Selina Hopi Silver Arts
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

Business Type

Independent

Kiosk

Independent

Independent

Independent

Kiosk

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.84 NE

21.89 NE

21.89 NE

2191 N

2191 N

2191 N

2191 N

21.91 N

Employees
40

N/A

N/A

45

45

50

55

Sales
$8,928,000

N/A

$5,445,000

$1,116,000

$207,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$57,723,000

N/A

N/A

$165,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$215,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024



éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

599988

832294

919906

869999

581206

594709

472402

919906

999966

733110

431101

839998

832218

598405

602103

541105

Business Name

Sewukiwma's Arts & Crafts
Highway 264 Mm 380.1
Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Shungopavi Community Center
Community Ctr

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Indian Affairs Bureau
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Pa'angni

E 2nd Mesa Jct

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

Hopi Cultural Center Restaurant
Miles W Of 87 Route 264
Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Iskasokpu Gallery

Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
Sacred Travel

Highway 264 3

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

Hopi Tribe Womens Health Program
Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Hopi Three Mesas Inc
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
USPS Blue Collection Box
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043
United States Postal Service
Highway 264

Second Mesa, AZ 86043

The Hopi Foundation

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Natwani Coalition

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Kykotsmovi Village Store
Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
ATM

Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039
Western Union Agent Location
Main St

Kykotsmovi Village, AZ 86039

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Kiosk

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Kiosk

Branch

Distance From
Site in Miles

2191 N

2191 N

2191 N

2191 N

2191 N

21.91 N

21.93 N

21.93N

21.93 N

21.93N

21.93 N

21.94 N

21.94 N

21.94 N

21.94 N

21.94 N

Employees
3

21

N/A

10

28

N/A

30

Sales
$207,000

$239,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

$94,000

$280,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$35,000

$8,283,000

N/A

$6,696,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024



éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

074201

481304

919906

553111

651201

821103

753801

912101

821103

919906

912101

866107

483201

481304

962102

161102

Business Name

Hopi Tribe Hopi Veterinary
State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Telecommunications
Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Bia Hopi Credit

Main St 4

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Keams Canyon Auto Parts
Highway 264 Mile Post 403
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Keams Canyon Shopping Center
W Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Jeddito Elementary School
State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
McGee & Sons Inc

Mile Post 403 Az State Hwy
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Facilities Management
Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Keams Canyon Elementary School
Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Tribe Tribal Court

Mile Post 396.5 Highway 264
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
US Administration Manager
Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Kingdom Hall-Jehovah's Witness
Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Kuyi Radio

State Highway

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Telecommunications Inc
Highway 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Transportation Department
State Route 264 Mp 401.9
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Highway Department

State Route 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034

Business Type

Branch

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Branch

Distance From
Site in Miles

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

Employees
1

60

55

20

13

17

14

Sales
$66,000

$3,042,000

N/A

$2,131,000

$8,764,000

N/A

$388,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$639,000

$2,704,000

N/A

N/A

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

866107

614101

821103

651201

811198

922404

839908

866107

502105

431101

821103

541105

275202

594409

832218

723106

Business Name

Broken Arrow Chapel of Jeddito
Mile Highway 264 Mp 408
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Credit Association

Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Cedar Public School District 25
Highway 264 S Mile Post 408
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Keams Canyon Shopping Center
Highway 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Legal Service

State Route 264 Mm 396.5
Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Agency Fire Rescue

Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Jeddito Chapter House

408 Route 9101

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034

St Joseph Mission

E Main St

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
Hopi Junior Senior High School
Highway 264

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034
United States Postal Service
Main St

Hotevilla, AZ 86030
Hotevilla-Bacavi Community
Mile Post 367 Highway 264
Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Hotevilla Cooperative Store
Main St

Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Images & Words Printing & Graphics
Highway 160 3

Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Sonwai

Highway 264 Mp 368
Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Bacavi Elderly Adult Program
State Highway 264

Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Leslie's Hair Salon

State Highway 264

Hotevilla, AZ 86030

Business Type

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Branch

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Distance From
Site in Miles

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

22.27 NE

25.04 N

41.49 N

41.49 N

41.49 N

41.49 N

41.49 N

41.49 N

Employees
1

44

40

13

180

33

Sales
N/A

$718,000

N/A

$5,843,000

$192,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$2,232,000

$465,000

$397,000

$239,000

$34,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and

the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.
Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE* Hopi

Business Locator

Prepared by Esri

SIC
Code

508216

941105

821103

021404

701101

919906

581208

701101

554112

701101

799963

Distance From
Business Name Business Type Site in Miles Employees
Hotevilla Ngumonki Corn Mill Independent 41.49 N 1
1st St & Highway 164
Hotevilla, AZ 86030
Hotevlla-Bacavi Community School District Independent 41.49 N 5
Highway 264
Hotevilla, AZ 86030
Hopitutuqaiki Independent 41.49 N 35
Highway 264 Mp 368
Hotevilla, AZ 86030
Jay Begay Jr Independent 41.49 N 2
Miles North Of Rocky Ridge
Hotevilla, AZ 86030
Moenkopi Developers Corp Inc Independent 50.18 NW 5
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045
Navajo Law Enforcement Independent 50.18 NW 6
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045
Denny's Branch 50.18 NW 28
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045
Moenkopi Legacy Inn & Suites Independent 50.18 NW 50
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045
Electric Charging Station Kiosk 50.18 NW N/A
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045
Moenkopi Legacy Inn Independent 50.18 NW 5
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045
Experience Hopi Independent 50.18 NW 32
Legacy Ln
Tuba City, AZ 86045

Sales
$1,114,000

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$1,897,000

$4,525,000

N/A

$362,000

$3,220,000

Data Note: Businesses are listed based on their proximity to the study area location. A maximum of 250 records can be displayed on one report. Data on the Business
Locations report is based on the businesses whose location falls within the area of study. Total Sales, Total Daytime Business Population, Total Number of Businesses, and
the Employee/Population Ratio are calculated using the collection of business points that fall within the area of study.

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle and Esri. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024. Data Axle Business Locations (Feb 2024).

August 07, 2024



